

## **\*\*For Immediate Release\*\***

## Advanced Training Products, Inc. releases 2025 WIRE Certified Training<sup>™</sup> course

## Avon, NJ, January 9, 2025

Advanced Training Products (www.advancedtrainingproducts.com) is proud to announce the release of its highly anticipated 2025 version of WIRE Certified Training<sup>TM</sup>. This flagship course, designed to train managers in accurately detecting and preventing workplace impairment, has undergone a comprehensive update to meet the evolving needs of modern workplaces.

The new version of WIRE Certified Training<sup>™</sup> features completely refreshed content, incorporating the latest regulatory guidance and industry best practices. Incorporating feedback from the hundreds of users who took the 2024 training, the 2025 course now includes more enhanced interactive elements, providing a more engaging and effective learning experience for managers and supervisors. These updates ensure that participants are equipped with the most current knowledge and skills to address workplace impairment issues.

"Our 2025 WIRE Certified Training<sup>™</sup> represents a significant leap forward in workplace impairment education," said Jim Coyle, Co-Founder of Advanced Training Products. "By integrating more of the cutting-edge interactives and the most up-to-date regulatory information, we're empowering organizations to create safer, more productive work environments. This release reaffirms our commitment to providing innovative solutions that address the serious issue of workplace impairment, which costs businesses billions annually".

For more information about Advanced Training Products and its offerings, visit www.advancedtrainingproducts.com

For Media Inquiries: Jim Coyle, Co-Founder, Advanced Training Products, Inc. jcoyle@AdvancedTrainingProducts.com